

07.10.2024  
Ct. 23  
D/L 19  
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 19181 of 2024**

**Anjura Begum**

**-Vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Shabnam Sultana,  
Ms. Mohana Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay

... for the respondents

After hearing the parties, instead of adjourning the matter as prayed for by the petitioner, I direct the respondents to file a report in the form of an affidavit dealing with the principal grievances of the petitioner and providing the relevant facts, particulars of details and supporting documents.

Let such report in the form of an affidavit be filed by 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 with a copy to the leaned advocate for the petitioner.

Let this matter appear in the list on 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Exception, if any, in the meantime.

**(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)**