

26.11.2024
Ct. 23
D/L 4
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 19181 of 2024

Anjura Begum

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Sabnam Sultana,
Ms. Mohana Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay

... for the respondents

Time to file the report in the form of an affidavit by West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. (in short, 'WBSEDCL') is peremptorily extended till 29th November, 2024. A copy of such report shall be made over to the learned advocate for the petitioner.

Let this matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of December, 2024.

The petitioner shall be free to take an exception to such report on or before the next date of hearing.

It is made clear that in the event, no report in the form of an affidavit is filed by WBSEDCL within the extended period of time, the writ petition will be heard without such affidavit.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)