

14.07.2025

Item No. 07

Crt.No.02

b.r.

WPA 19181 of 2024

Anjura Begum

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Mohana Das

.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay

Ms. Debosri Chatterjee

.... For the WBSEDCL.

Ms. Mohana Das, learned advocate appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay, learned counsel appears for the Electricity Distribution Company.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the petitioner prays leave to cause an addition of respondent in the writ petition who shall be a necessary and proper party in the writ petition.

In view of the above, the petitioner shall be at liberty to take out a necessary application for addition of party upon copy being served on the learned advocate for the Electricity Distribution Company.

On the prayer of Mr. Chattopadhyay, the report in the form of affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.

Identically, on the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, the exception in the form of affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.

Accordingly, the writ petition is directed to go out of the list for the time being until further decision is made with regard to the addition of party as prayed for.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)